FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-20-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Patents and Trademarks:	PATENTS ONLY		,,,,,	•
Patents and Trademarks:	Diameter and the attends			
	Please record the attach	ed original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).	
l	Conveyance Type			
Decembries)	Assignment Assignment	Security A	Agreement	
Recordation)	License	Change o	of Name	_
rror	☐ Merger	☐ Other		
Frame	U.S. Government			
rective Document		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Frame #	☐ Depar	rtmental File	Secret File	
5)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
cal Technologies USA	Corp		04 18 01	
				•
			Execution Date Month Day Year	
				J
	☐ Mark if ad	ditional names of	reactiving parties attached	
ning ∩ T L Inc		utional harries of		
mig O. 111., 1110.			If document to be record	
			receiving party is not	
Γ1-3-1			representative is attached	
		·	separate document fron	n
			Assignment.)	
ning	New York		14831	
City	State/Country		Zip Code	
tative Name and Ad		the first Receivin		
waite Haille alla Ab			grunty orny.	
			g rury orny.	
			grany only.	
and Authoriting and Au				
and Active Halle and Ac			The second secon	
and Au				
and Active Harris and Active Harris Active H				
	# t Frame # # S) cal Technologies USA sing O.T.I., Inc.	# (For Us Frame Depail Dep	# (For Use ONLY by U.S. Go Frame	# (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame Departmental File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Secret File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

11/20/2002 LMUELLER 00000014 6288810

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0500

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	617-832-1241			
Name	Kevin A. Oliver					
Address (line 1)	Foley Hoag LLP					
Address (line 2)	World Trade Center West					
Address (line 3)	155 Seaport Boulevard					
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02210					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent	Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)			
		6,288,810				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Enter PCT application number PCT FCT FCT						
		DOT DOT	DCT [
Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40						
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ⊠ Deposit Account						
Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	,, [
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	# 06-1448			
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original/document. Clarges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Kevin A. Oliver		lary XHRWEN	November 13, 2002			
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date			

Office of the Secretary of State

I. EARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES USA CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES USA CORP." TO "CORNING O.T.I., INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harrie Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1086680

DATE: 04-18-01

3190224 8100

010184453

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0502 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 04/17/2001 010164483 - 3190224

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Optical Technologies USA Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Indorporation of Optical Technologies USA Corp. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Coming O.T.L. Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Optical Technologies USA Corp. has caused this certificate to be signed by Hong Liu, its Secretary, this 2 day of April, 2001.

Hong I

Secretary

Lich Hithordinamechangus/OpTechUSA certofermed, doe

RECORDED: 11/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0503